Wes	t Bengal Form No.27
	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
1.	Dist Talpaignin PS ATT Year 2021 FIR No. 27121 Date 1-12-21.
	(11) ACI
	(iii) ActSectionsSections
3.	[a]Occurrence of Offence: Day Wed ness. Date From Date From Too 0.45 N
	Time Period / n, d n g n Time From 11me 10.
	[b] Information received at P.S. Date
,	[a]Occurrence of Offence: Day Med Med Date From Date 16 Time Period No. 10 90 Time From Time To 00.45 N [b] Information received at P.S. Date 01-12-21 Time 03.45 [c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s) 03 Time Written (Oral)
4.	[c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s)Written/Oral:
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
	[b] Address, T.O.C., Over VOID Vg.E., JU.
	Type of Information: Written/Oral: Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Beat No. [b] Address I.O.C. Ove/2 G12 /ge, IS. N.T.D.
	tally age outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Nome of the PS
6.	Complainant/Informant: [a] Name 51 5 amik Paul
	[a] Name 51 Samik Pall
	The state of the s
	idi Nationality
	[f] Occupation
	[g] Address A Jy. 2.3. 3119116
7.	Poteila of known (suspected / unknown accused with full particulars)
	[g] Address. [g] Address. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars of the separate sheet, if necessary): (Attach separate sheet): (Attach separate she
	The state of the state of Garage States
٠.	Stismonath Ray exencts glo-Joyder Roy of Baredland
	TRONION GALON -10-SUM WAR ALLO BLAGORE KON 3/0
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant Information To South Stand Research News Now See Standard South Stand Research News Naukagian, Mon See asy all of Jan North
,	Neur Naukoghat, Mon Spekary all of July
	KINT JUJUUJA
9.	Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
	, and a second s
10.	Total value of properties stolen / involved
11.	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
12,	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
TI	1 min 1
	Jan 112121
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offened(s) as mentioned at item No.21 /1. registered the case and took up the investigation / directed in the case and took up th
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed
	investigation / refuse investigation / transfered to P.S
	given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.
	given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.
14.	Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
On	of the Expendinant Hencomant the
	Date & Time of despatch to the court Name SAMR TAMANG Rank No
	Rank No
	Scanned with CamScanner

To, The Officer-In-Charge, New Jalpaiguri P.S. Siliguri Police Commissionerate, Sub : F.I.R.

Sir,

With due respect, I am producing herewith the arrested accused persons namely ((i) Krishna Dey (24 yrs) S/O late Sukumar Dey of D.S. Colony, PS- NJP, Dist.-Jalpaiguri (ii) Ajoy Basfore (24 yrs) S/O late Sepai Basfore of Raja Holi, PS- NJP, Dist.-Jalpaiguri (iii) Biswanath Roy @ Kancha (27 yrs) S/O Joydeb Roy of Baribhasa, Behind Polictechnic College, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri (iv) Ranjan Sahani (21 yrs) S/O Santalal Sahani of South Shanti Nagar, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri (v) Kartik Roy (23 yrs) S/O Nemai Roy of South shanti Nagar, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and (vi) Bappa Roy (26 yrs) S/O Pradip Roy of Near Noukaghat, Moni Bekery, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and the following articles under seizure:-

1. One iron made sharp cutting weapons called as Bhojali from the possession of accused Krishna Dey S/O late Sukumar Dey of D.S. Colony, PS- NJP, Dist.-Jalpaiguri.

2. One sharp cutting knife and one torch light and from the possession of accused

Ajoy Basfore S/O late Sepai Basfore of Raja Holi, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri.

3. One sharp cutting knife and one sharp cutting weapon called as hasua from the possession of accused Biswanath Roy @ Kancha S/O Joydeb Roy of Baribhasa, Behind Polictechnic college, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri.

4. One iron made rod and one knife from the possession of accused Ranjan Sahani

S/O Santalal Sahani of South Shanti Nagar, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri.

5. One Bhojali form the possession of accused Kartik Roy S/O Nemai Roy of South shanty Nagar, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri.

6. One sharp cutting knife and one torch light from the possession of accused Bappa Roy S/O Pradip Roy of Near Noukaghat, Moni Bekery, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri .

of NJP PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate beg to state that I, SI Samik Paul hrs myself along with ASI Khagen Barman, ASI Sajal Das, , on 30.11.21 at 22.45 C/1053 Paresh Rava, VP/13 Jamirul Islam, VP/08 Laxman Roy, CV/306 Bisawajit Roy, and CV/824 Niru Yadav left the PS to perform night petrolling duty vide NJP PS GDE No 1311 dated 30.11.21. During my duty on 01.12.21 at about 00.45 hrs I received a secret source information that a gang of miscreants come at near IOC over bridge under PSassembled there and making NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri with deadly weapons and preparation for committing dacoity at Baribhasa area. Accordingly, I informed the fact to you as well as Asstt Commissioner of Police, East -II, SPC about the information in hand. I also informed the fact to night RT Van officer SI Kamalesh Joarder and Debnath and requested them to come to near IOC Over bridge to accompany with us. On 01.12. 21 at 01.35 hrs we arrived at near IOC over bridge under PS- NJP, Dist.-Jalpaiguri. After a few time RT Van officer SI Kamalesh Joarder and ASI Amal Debnath along with force came to near IOC over bridge and accompany with us. At about 01.55 hrs as indicated by the source we noticed that 10/12 persons assembled in a dark place at near IOC Over Bridge, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and they were whispering in a very low voice. Accordingly, we cordoned the place properly and approach towards them very slowly and carefully but seeing the police party they started to flee away but we the police party managed to apprehended 06 (Six) of them. On interrogation the apprehended accused persons disclosed their name and identity as noted.